General Description
The MAX25610A/MAX25610B are fully synchronous
LED drivers that provide constant output current to
drive high-power LEDs. The MAX25610A/MAX25610B
integrate two 60mΩ power MOSFETs for synchronous
operation, minimizing external components. Flexible
configuration supports buck, inverting buck-boost, and
boost conversion. The devices incorporate current-

+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
Ordering Information
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated │ 23
MAX25610A/MAX25610B Synchronous Buck and Buck-Boost
LED Driver/DC-DC Converter
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 12/18 Initial release —
1 12/18 Updated Electrical Characteristics, Ordering Information, and equation 4, 14, 23
2 2/19
Updated PWMFRQ equation in Pin Description, removed future-product status
from MAX25610BAUE/V+, MAX25610AATE/VY+,  and MAX25610BATE/VY+,
added MAX25610AAUE+*, MAX25610BAUE+*, MAX25610AATEY+*, and
MAX25610BATEY+* in Ordering Information
9, 23
3 3/19 Added future-product status to MAX25610BAUE/V+* and MAX25610BATE/VY+* in
Ordering Information 23
4 3/19 Delete the future-product status to MAX25610BAUE/V+ and MAX25610BATE/VY+ in
Ordering Information 23
5 4/19 Remove future-product status from non/V parts in Ordering Information 23